

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 755/2020

ALL INDIA HAJ UMRAH TOUR ORGANIZER
ASSOCIATION MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.69240/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 772/2020

Date : 04-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sulaiman Mohd. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR
Mohd. Ainul Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG (NP)
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shardha Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Priya Misra, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent, list these matters after two weeks.

In the meantime, the respondents are at liberty to
file reply affidavit, including raising question of
maintainability of the Writ Petition.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

